

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12736/2009

D.A.V.COLLEGE TRUST & MANAG.SOCIETY &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF PUBLIC INSTURCTIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 13760-13761 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 23037-23048 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr Hari Kumar G, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr P Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr Jithin V.J., Adv.  
Mr P.V.Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.13760-13761/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent  
No.1 are present. The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks  
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as  
prayed for is granted to him.

-2-

Item No.10

Nemo for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though service of  
show cause notice is complete as against them.

SLP(C) NO.23037-48/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present

The office report reveals that service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.12736/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.'

Nemo for the respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

Fresh steps for confirming service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,3 to 5 and 7 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

List again on 24.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj