

T  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12736/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CWP No.2626/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

D.A.V.COLLEGE TRUST & MANAG.SOCIETY &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF PUBLIC INSTURCTIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13760-13761 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23037-23048 of 2010  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7441 of 2012  
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Waibhav Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhu Soodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard in part.

Post the matters for further hearing on 20th November, 2013  
on the top of the list.

The petitioners may file additional documents.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER