

**Dated:**

**Court:**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9844-45, 9846-57 & 9860 OF 2013**

**Principal, Sree Narayana College, Nattika**

**Etc. Etc**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. Etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are the appeals filed against the judgment and order dated 22.1.2010& 16.12.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 2012 of 2007, W.A. No. 2091 of 2007 & in W.A. No. 1990 of 2007, W.A. No. 2010 of 2007, W.A. No. 2011 of 2007, W.A. No. 2013 of 2007, W. A. No. 2026 of 2007, W.A. No. 2027 of 2007, W.A. No. 2029 of 2007, W.A. No. 2030 of 2007, W.A. No. 2180 of 2007 and W.P. (C) No. 9553 of 2007 (K) and W.P. (C) No. 9554 of 2007 (K) and W.A. No. 1857 of 2011(D).

**Civil Appeal Nos. 9844-45 of 2013**

There are 4 respondents and all respondents are served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance.

**Civil Appeal Nos. 9846-57 of 2013**

There are 3 respondents in all the appeals. Respondent Nos. 1-2 are represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 served at SLP stage.

**Civil Appeal No. 9860 of 2013**

There are 4 respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 is served at SLP stage in all the matters.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

Original records have been returned back to the concerned High Court in all the appeals.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2015.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR