

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2013

D.A.V.COLLEGE TRUST & MANAG.SOCIETY &ORS
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

DIR.OF PUBLIC INSTURCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9844-9845/2013

(With Interim Relief and office report)

C.A. No. 9846-9857/2013

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 9860/2013

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 26/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

For Mr. Shree Pal Singh,AOR.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. M. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment stating that the main counsel is suffering from viral fever.

As prayed for, list the matter two weeks after ensuing Diwali Holidays.

(SWETA DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER