

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9828 OF 2013

D.A.V. College Trust & Managing Society & Ors.Appellants

VERSUS

DIR. of Public Instructions & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 29.10.2013 in petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 12736 of 2009 from the Judgment and orders dated 25.02.2008 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil Writ Petition No. 2626 of 2008.

There are Seven Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Advocate and Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7 have been served with notice at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 18.11.2013 filed additional affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

"Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment stating that the main counsel is suffering from viral fever.

As prayed for, list the matter two weeks after ensuing Diwali Holidays."

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate.
4, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
2. Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Advocate.
B-7, Ashadeep, 9, Hailey Road, New Delhi
3. Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate.
5, Hasanpur, I.P. Extention, Patparganj Delhi -110092

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR