

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2013

D.A.V. COLLEGE TRUST AND MANAGEMENT SOCIETY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9844-9845/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9846-9857/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9860/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 07-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

The main issue involved is interpretation of Section 2(h)(d) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. We request learned counsel for the parties to assist us on this issue on the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 22nd August, 2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER