

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Nayarilara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. Swati Setia, Adv.
Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2013

D.A.V. COLLEGE TRUST AND MANAGING SOCIETY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9844-9845/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9846-9857/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9860/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 22-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Nayarilara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. Swati Setia, Adv.
Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER